Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office		
REC			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Fleas	aments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
LANARD TOYS, LTD.	Name: P.C. WOO, INC. DBA MEGA TOYS		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 29, 2004	Street Address: C/O GREGG A. RAPOPORT, ESQ.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	135 W. GREEN ST., SUITE 100		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: PASADENA		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CALIFORNIA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91105		
✓ Other NOTICE OF LEVY UNDER WRIT OF EXECUTION	A MIT THE STATE OF		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D457,925			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Takashi Cheng c/o Gregg A. Rapoport, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 135 W. Green St., Suite 100,	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1574		
State: CA Zip: 91105	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1574 Expiration Date 12/06		
Phone Number: (626) 585-0155	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>(626) 585-0355</u>	Authorized User Name Gregg Rapoport		
Email Address: gar@garlaw.us			
9. Signature: Signature	/}-/3-9/04 Date		
TAKASHI CHENG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/05/2005 GTEN11 00000090 B457925

01 FC:8021

320.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0134

EJ-150					
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): TEL NO.:					
Recording requested by and return to:					
626-585-0155					
Gregg A. Rapoport, Esq.					
135 W. Green St., #100 Pasadena, CA 91105					
ATTORNEY JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD					
NAME OF COURT: U.S. Dist Court, Central Dist of Calif					
STREET ADDRESS: 312 N. Spring Street		FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY			
MAILING ADDRESS:		LEVYING OFFICER (Name and	d Address):		
city and zip code: Los Angeles, CA 90012 branch name: Western Division	,	Takashi Cheng			
PLAINTIFF: Lanard Toys, Ltd.		A-United Attorney Service P.O. Box 6371 Alhambra, CA 91802-6371			
DEFENDANT: P.C. Woo, Inc. dba MEGA TOYS, etc. et a	1.				
NOTICE OF LEVY		LEVYING OFFICER FILE NO.:	COURT CASE NO.:		
under Writ of	Sale		CV-97-06887		
TO THE PERSON NOTIFIED (name): Director of the United S	States Patent and T	rademark Office /	ssignment		
Recordation Services	states I atent and I	rademark Office, A	zərgimicik		
	e judament debtor has	an interest and annly	it to the estisfaction		
1. The judgment creditor seeks to levy upon property in which the judgment debtor has an interest and apply it to the satisfaction of a judgment as follows:					
a. Judgment debtor (name): Lanard Toys, Ltd.					
 b. The property to be levied upon is described in the accompanying writ of possession or writ of sale 					
as follows:	•				
The following U.S. Patents registered to Lan	ard Toys Ltd. pur	suant to money inc	loment entered in		
favor of P.C. Woo, Inc. dba Mega Toys on 3			•		
Nos. D457,925; 5,829,635; D377,058; D372					
2. The amount necessary to satisfy the judgment creditor's judgm	ent is:				
a. Total amount due (less partial satisfactions)			2.08		
b. Levy fee					
d. Recoverable costs e. Total (a through d) \$109,629.08					
f. Daily interest \$10.98					
3. You are notified as					
a a judgment debtor.					
b. a person other than the judgment debtor (state capacity in which person is notified):					
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office					
(Read Information for Judgment Debtor or Information	for Person Other Tha	n Judgment Debtor o	n page two.)		
Notice of Levy was					
mailed on (date): 1 49 04					
delivered on (date):					
posted on (date):					
filed on (date):					
recorded on (date):					
Date: December 29, 2004	. /				
Takashi Cheng, A-United Attorney Service					
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE)					
	Levyir	ig officer F	Registered process serve		
			Page 1 of 2		

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California EJ-150 [Rev. January 1, 2002]

NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment)

Code of Civil Procedure, § 699.540

PATENT REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0135

CV-97-06887

LANARD TOYS, LTD. v. P.C. WOO, INC.

– INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR –

- 1. The levying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached. If you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filed on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- 4. You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010-720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

EJ-150 [Rev. January 1, 2002]

NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment) Page 2 of 2



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA CASE NUMBER: LANARD TOYS, LTD., a Hong Kong CV-97-06887-CM (AJWX) corporation, Plaintiff(s) P.C. WOO, INC., a California WRIT OF EXECUTION corporation doing business as MEGA TOYS, et al. Defendant(s) THE UNITED STATES MARSHAL FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA TO: You are directed to enforce the Judgment described below with interest and costs as provided by law. On 3/16/99 a judgment was entered in the above-entitled action in favor of: P.C. WOO, INC. dba MEGA TOYS as Judgment Creditor and against: LANARD TOYS, LTD. as Judgment Debtor, for: \$ 0.00 Principal, \$ 80,904.75 Attorney Fees, \$ _____ 0.00 Interest **, and 3,085.66 Costs, making a total amount of \$ 83,990.41 JUDGMENT AS ENTERED **NOTE: JUDGMENTS REGISTERED UNDER 28 U.S.C. §1963 BEAR THE RATE OF INTEREST OF THE DISTRICT OF ORIGIN AND CALCULATED AS OF THE DATE OF ENTRY IN THAT DISTRICT.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

PAGE 1 OF 3

to wit:		dgment in the CENTRAL District of CALIFORNIA ,		
\$	25,638.67	accrued interest, and		
* \$	0.00	accrued costs, making a total of		
\$	25,638.67	accrued interest, and accrued costs, making a total of ACCRUED COSTS AND ACCRUED INTEREST		
to be credite	• • •	s and partial satisfaction in the amount of \$0.00 which is ued costs and accrued interest, with any excess credited against the judgment of:		
\$	109,629.08	ACTUALLY DUE on the date of the issuance of this writ of which		
\$_		Is due on the judgment as entered and bears interest at 4.77		
		percent per annum, in the amount of \$\frac{10.98}{} per day, from the date of issuance of this writ, to which must be added the commissions and costs of the officer executing this writ.		
Dated:	2/13/200	CLERK, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT By:		

requesting this writ.						
Lanard Toys, Ltd. 6/F Energy Plaza, 92 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong	- .	¬ .				
L		_				
	7 -					
		_				
	7 [٦				
		لـ				
	一 .	٦				
L		نـ				
	¬` _	,				
_	J L					
NOTICE TO THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR						
You may be entitled to file a claim exempting your property from execution. You may seek the advice of an						

The following are name(s) and address(es) of the judgment debtor(s) to whom a copy of the Writ of Execution must be mailed unless it was served at the time of the levy. This information must be filled in by counsel

WRIT OF EXECUTION

attorney or may, within ten (10) days after the date the notice of levy was served, deliver a claim of exemption to the levying officer as provided in Sections 703.510 - 703.610 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.

CV-23 (6/01)

PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0139